South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:11:23 pm

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

S*0184 (Rat #0164, Act #0159 of 2005) Joint Resolution, By Leatherman, Grooms, Mescher, Williams and McGill
Summary: Create the Francis Marion Trail Commission

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO CREATE THE FRANCIS MARION TRAIL COMMISSION TO ESTABLISH A HERITAGE AND
TOURISM TRAIL HONORING FRANCIS MARION'S REVOLUTIONARY CAMPAIGNS, TO ESTABLISH THE COMMISSION'S
MEMBERSHIP, DUTIES, AND RELATED MATTERS, AND TO PROVIDE THAT THE PRESIDENTS OF THE HISTORICAL
SOCIETIES LOCATED IN CERTAIN COUNTIES SHALL SERVE ON AN ADVISORY COMMITTEE. - ratified title

12/15/04
12/15/04
01/11/05
01/11/05
02/03/05
02/04/05
02/08/05
02/09/05
02/09/05
02/10/05
02/10/05
02/10/05
05/11/05

05/17/05
05/17/05
05/18/05
05/18/05
05/18/05
05/25/05
05/26/05

05/31/05
06/01/05
06/01/05
06/01/05
06/02/05
06/02/05
06/02/05
06/02/05
06/02/05
06/07/05
06/14/05
06/14/05
06/20/05
06/20/05
06/21/05

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
House
Senate

House
Senate
Senate

House
House
House
House

Senate
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry

Introduced and read first time SJ-169

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-169

Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-9

Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time SJ-26

Amended SJ-23

Read third time and sent to House SJ-23

Introduced and read first time HJ-11

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-11
Scrivener's error corrected

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs HJ-9

Amended HJ-19

Read second time HJ-20

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-65

House amendment amended SJ-64

Returned to House with amendments SJ-64

Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-301

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Leatherman, McGill,and
Grooms SJ-287

Conference committee appointed Reps. Umphlett, Rhoad, and Hardwick HJ-66
Free conference powers granted SJ-74

Free conference committee appointed Leatherman, McGill and Grooms SJ-74

Free conference report received and adopted SJ-74

Free conference powers granted HJ-19

Free conference committee appointed Reps. Umphlett, Rhoad, and Hardwick HJ-21
Free conference report received and adopted HJ-21

Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-24

Ratified R 164

Vetoed by Governor

Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-39 Nays-0

Veto overridden Yeas-89 Nays-18

Copies available

Effective date 06/14/05

Act No. 159

Page 1 of 1



