

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

S*0184 (Rat #0164, Act #0159 of 2005) Joint Resolution, By Leatherman, Grooms, Mescher, Williams and McGill

Summary: Create the Francis Marion Trail Commission

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO CREATE THE FRANCIS MARION TRAIL COMMISSION TO ESTABLISH A HERITAGE AND TOURISM TRAIL HONORING FRANCIS MARION'S REVOLUTIONARY CAMPAIGNS, TO ESTABLISH THE COMMISSION'S MEMBERSHIP, DUTIES, AND RELATED MATTERS, AND TO PROVIDE THAT THE PRESIDENTS OF THE HISTORICAL SOCIETIES LOCATED IN CERTAIN COUNTIES SHALL SERVE ON AN ADVISORY COMMITTEE. - ratified title

12/15/04	Senate	Prefiled
12/15/04	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry
01/11/05	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-169
01/11/05	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-169
02/03/05	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-9
02/04/05		Scrivener's error corrected
02/08/05	Senate	Read second time SJ-26
02/09/05	Senate	Amended SJ-23
02/09/05	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-23
02/10/05	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-11
02/10/05	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-11
02/10/05		Scrivener's error corrected
05/11/05	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-9
05/17/05	House	Amended HJ-19
05/17/05	House	Read second time HJ-20
05/18/05	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-65
05/18/05	Senate	House amendment amended SJ-64
05/18/05	Senate	Returned to House with amendments SJ-64
05/25/05	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-301
05/26/05	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Leatherman, McGill, and Grooms SJ-287
05/31/05	House	Conference committee appointed Reps. Umphlett, Rhood, and Hardwick HJ-66
06/01/05	Senate	Free conference powers granted SJ-74
06/01/05	Senate	Free conference committee appointed Leatherman, McGill and Grooms SJ-74
06/01/05		Free conference report received and adopted SJ-74
06/02/05	House	Free conference powers granted HJ-19
06/02/05	House	Free conference committee appointed Reps. Umphlett, Rhood, and Hardwick HJ-21
06/02/05	House	Free conference report received and adopted HJ-21
06/02/05	House	Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-24
06/02/05		Ratified R 164
06/07/05		Vetoed by Governor
06/14/05	Senate	Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-39 Nays-0
06/14/05	House	Veto overridden Yeas-89 Nays-18
06/20/05		Copies available
06/20/05		Effective date 06/14/05
06/21/05		Act No. 159